# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.	10/08/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WACHOVIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street, NC0630	
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center, 30th Floor	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0630	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5778606

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7400

Email: docket@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Susan S. Jackson
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27491.052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson

Total Attachments: 3 source='606#page1.tif source='606#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0530

500672157

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0531 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent (this "Assignment") is made as of October 8,

2008, by Wachovia Bank, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing

under the laws of the United States of America, with a principal office and place of

business at 301 S. College Street, One Wachovia Center, Charlotte, North Carolina,

28288-0013 (the "Assignor"), to Wachovia Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a principal office and place of

business at One Wachovia Center, 30th Floor, 301 S. College Street, NC0630, Charlotte,

NC 28288-0630, (the "Assignee").

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires

to accept the transfer and assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,778,606 (the "Patent").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to the Assignee U.S. Patent No.

5,778,606.

Assignor does further hereby transfer, assign, endorse, sell, set over and convey

unto Assignee, any and all of Assignor's litigation rights and any claims in, to and under

the Patent or other intellectual property, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date

of this Assignment, including the right to sue for damages for past infringement, the same

to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date

hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the

Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

1

4826-4983-9875.01

PATENT

REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0532

Assignor: WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.	_
By:	T(SEAL)
Typed/Printed Name: Engel M. Con Title: Vice Passalent	my-smix

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, Kelly M. (ase a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Enger Martney Smith personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is Vite President of WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., and that he/she, as Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 9th day of October, 2008.

[NOTARY SEAL]

Kell M Cese Notary Public Typed/Printed Name: Kelly M. Case

My commission expires: January 26, 200.9

Assignee: WACHOVIA CORPORATION

By: Elly Solo	(SEAL)
Typed/Printed Name: Ellesa	S. Duales
Title: Assistant Vice Pr	esiderat '
	•

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, Kelly M. Case a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Elloen S. Dunicp personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is Assistant Vilo President of WACHOVIA CORPORATION, and that he/she, as Asistant Viv Praident being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this \_\_\_8<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2008.

[NOTARY SEAL]

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008** 

Notary Public
Typed/Printed Name: Kelly M. Case

My commission expires: January 24, 2009

3

4826-4983-9875.01